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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - U17 Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Isabella Waugh Rotherham.  A    13:21
  2 Freya Murdoch Stockport.    13:39
  3 Esme Heavey (Warringto.  )    13:46
  4 Niamh Robinson Harrogate.    13:51
  5 Iris Clarke (DerbyAC. A)    13:58
  6 Sophie Harding ValeRoyal.  A    14:02
  7 Elena Bartalotta (SalfordHa. B)    14:05
  8 Marissa Caldwell (SalfordHa. A)    14:14
  9 Katie Battle Rotherham.  B    14:25
 10 Ava Jones PrestonHa.    14:36
 11 Sarah Yates Liverpool.    14:40
 12 Hannah Brearton WarriorsP.    14:43
 13 C Robertshaw Blackburn.    14:55
 14 Ruby Davies DerbyAC.  B    15:06

 15 Nancy Farmer WestChesh.    15:18
 16 N Harrisonsargent HalifaxHa.    15:28
 17 Amber Davidson SalfordHa.  C    15:29
 18 Jessica Watson Wakefield.    15:42
 19 Elizabeth Sinclair TraffordA.  A    15:46
 20 Sarah Theobald WirralAc.    16:00
 21 Alice O’sullivan Keighley&.    16:02
 22 Lily Birkett StHelensS.    16:13
 23 Sophie Bowman TraffordA.  B    16:27
 24 Erin Carney ValeRoyal.  B    16:40
 25 Madison Holt SaleHarri.  A    16:46
 26 Hannah Beaver SaleHarri.  B    17:40
 27 Kayla Corbett EastChesh.    17:44
 28 Lara Kearon Southport.    19:16

 - U17 Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sophia Roiditis DISQUALIFIED    12:29    26:34+  6
  2 Jasmine Wright DISQUALIFIED    12:24    26:38+  6
  3 Abigail Nicholson DISQUALIFIED    12:51    26:49+  2
  4 Hannah Hull DISQUALIFIED    13:29    27:15-  1
  5 Lilia Harris Rotherham.  A    14:05    27:26-  4
  6 Hazel Forrest Harrogate.    14:53    28:44-  2
  7 Darcey Murphy ValeRoyal.  A    14:51    28:53-  1
  8 Evie Smith WarriorsP.    14:53    29:36+  4
  9 Niamh Mackintosh Stockport.    16:13    29:52-  7
 10 Millie Powell Rotherham.  B    16:13    30:38-  1
 11 Emily Kenworthy Wakefield.    15:21    31:03+  7
 12 Martha Mccormack TraffordA.  A    16:23    32:09+  7
 13 Sophie Armitage SaleHarri.  A    15:58    32:44+ 12
 14 Hayley Holland WestChesh.    18:00    33:18+  1
 15 Amelia Hall DerbyAC.  B    18:52    33:58-  1
 16 Fay Lewis TraffordA.  B    19:02    35:29+  7
 17 Alice Cunningham EastChesh.    17:56    35:40+ 10
 18 Niamh Waring StHelensS.    19:39    35:52+  4

 19 Holly Nolan SaleHarri.  B    18:39    36:19+  7
 20 Lily Holden Southport.    19:10    38:26+  8
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jasmine Wright DISQUALIFIED    12:24
  2 Sophia Roiditis DISQUALIFIED    12:29
  3 Abigail Nicholson DISQUALIFIED    12:51
  4 Hannah Hull DISQUALIFIED    13:29
  5 Lilia Harris Rotherham.  A    14:05
  6 Darcey Murphy ValeRoyal.  A    14:51
  7 Evie Smith WarriorsP.    14:53
  8 Hazel Forrest Harrogate.    14:53
  9 Emily Kenworthy Wakefield.    15:21
 10 Sophie Armitage SaleHarri.  A    15:58

 - U17 Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Darcy Slattery (SalfordHa. A)    13:56    40:34+  1
  2 Katie Gardner (DerbyAC. A)    13:48    40:37+  1
  3 Imogen Wharton (Warringto.  )    13:37    40:52+  1
  4 Isabella Backhouse (SalfordHa. B)    14:32    41:06-  3
  5 Caitlin Mccloy Rotherham.  A    14:28    41:54  0
  6 Sarah Smith WarriorsP.    15:03    44:39+  2
  7 Zoe Broughton ValeRoyal.  A    16:21    45:14  0
  8 Ella Buckley Stockport.    15:38    45:30+  1
  9 Seren Melling Harrogate.    17:51    46:35-  3
 10 Harper Tompkin Rotherham.  B    16:46    47:24  0
 11 Isobel Thomas TraffordA.  A    15:40    47:49+  1
 12 Maddie Gillham SaleHarri.  A    16:59    49:43+  1
 13 Megan Joyce DerbyAC.  B    16:32    50:30+  2
 14 Amelie Scott Southport.    14:30    52:56+  6
 15 Manaal Christmas SaleHarri.  B    17:26    53:45+  4
 16 Diana Talib TraffordA.  B    19:41    55:10  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Imogen Wharton (Warringto.  )    13:37
  2 Katie Gardner (DerbyAC. A)    13:48
  3 Darcy Slattery (SalfordHa. A)    13:56
  4 Caitlin Mccloy Rotherham.  A    14:28
  5 Amelie Scott Southport.    14:30
  6 Isabella Backhouse (SalfordHa. B)    14:32
  7 Sarah Smith WarriorsP.    15:03
  8 Ella Buckley Stockport.    15:38
  9 Isobel Thomas TraffordA.  A    15:40
 10 Zoe Broughton ValeRoyal.  A    16:21
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

U17 Women      — Team Results — Final

  1 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    41:54
1 Isabella Waugh (1) 13:21 2 Lilia Harris (5) 14:05
3 Caitlin Mccloy (5) 14:28
  2 Warriors Pentathlon & Ac.    44:39
1 Hannah Brearton (12) 14:43 2 Evie Smith (8) 14:53
3 Sarah Smith (6) 15:03
  3 Vale Royal Ac.  ‘A’    45:14
1 Sophie Harding (6) 14:02 2 Darcey Murphy (7) 14:51
3 Zoe Broughton (7) 16:21
  4 Stockport Harriers & Ac.    45:30
1 Freya Murdoch (2) 13:39 2 Niamh Mackintosh (9) 16:13
3 Ella Buckley (8) 15:38
  5 Harrogate Harriers & Ac.    46:35
1 Niamh Robinson (4) 13:51 2 Hazel Forrest (6) 14:53
3 Seren Melling (9) 17:51
  6 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    47:24
1 Katie Battle (9) 14:25 2 Millie Powell (10) 16:13
3 Harper Tompkin (10) 16:46
  7 Trafford Ac.  ‘A’    47:49
1 Elizabeth Sinclair (19) 15:46 2 Martha Mccormack (12) 16:23
3 Isobel Thomas (11) 15:40
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘A’    49:43
1 Madison Holt (25) 16:46 2 Sophie Armitage (13) 15:58
3 Maddie Gillham (12) 16:59
  9 Derby Ac.  ‘B’    50:30
1 Ruby Davies (14) 15:06 2 Amelia Hall (15) 18:52
3 Megan Joyce (13) 16:32
 10 Southport Waterloo Ac.    52:56
1 Lara Kearon (28) 19:16 2 Lily Holden (20) 19:10
3 Amelie Scott (14) 14:30
 11 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘B’    53:45
1 Hannah Beaver (26) 17:40 2 Holly Nolan (19) 18:39
3 Manaal Christmas (15) 17:26
 12 Trafford Ac.  ‘B’    55:10
1 Sophie Bowman (23) 16:27 2 Fay Lewis (16) 19:02
3 Diana Talib (16) 19:41

Disqualified -
Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    40:34

1 Marissa Caldwell (8) 14:14 2 DISQUALIFIED (2) 12:24
3 Darcy Slattery (1) 13:56

Derby Ac.  ‘A’    40:37
1 Iris Clarke (5) 13:58 2 DISQUALIFIED (3) 12:51
3 Katie Gardner (2) 13:48

Warrington A C.    40:52
1 Esme Heavey (3) 13:46 2 DISQUALIFIED (4) 13:29
3 Imogen Wharton (3) 13:37

Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’    41:06
1 Elena Bartalotta (7) 14:05 2 DISQUALIFIED (1) 12:29
3 Isabella Backhouse (4) 14:32

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:
Wakefield District H & Ac.

1 Jessica Watson (18) 15:42 2 Emily Kenworthy (11) 15:21

West Cheshire Ac.
1 Nancy Farmer (15) 15:18 2 Hayley Holland (14) 18:00

East Cheshire Harriers & Tame.
1 Kayla Corbett (27) 17:44 2 Alice Cunningham (17) 17:56

St Helens Sutton Ac.
1 Lily Birkett (22) 16:13 2 Niamh Waring (18) 19:39

Preston Harriers.
1 Ava Jones (10) 14:36

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
1 Sarah Yates (11) 14:40

Blackburn Harriers & Ac.
1 C Robertshaw (13) 14:55

Halifax Harriers & Ac.
1 N Harrisonsargent (16) 15:28

Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘C’
1 Amber Davidson (17) 15:29

Wirral Ac.
1 Sarah Theobald (20) 16:00

Keighley & Craven Ac.
1 Alice O’sullivan (21) 16:02

Vale Royal Ac.  ‘B’
1 Erin Carney (24) 16:40

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Isabella Waugh Rotherham. A   13:21(1)
  2 Imogen Wharton Warringto.     13:37(3)
  3 Freya Murdoch Stockport.     13:39(1)
  4 Esme Heavey Warringto.     13:46(1)
  5 Katie Gardner DerbyAC. A   13:48(3)
  6 Niamh Robinson Harrogate.     13:51(1)
  7 Darcy Slattery SalfordHa. A   13:56(3)
  8 Iris Clarke DerbyAC. A   13:58(1)
  9 Sophie Harding ValeRoyal. A   14:02(1)
 10 Lilia Harris Rotherham. A   14:05(2)
  = Elena Bartalotta SalfordHa. B   14:05 (1)
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